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FOUR-FOREST SCHOOL ZUG 
Price list school year 2018/19 
(as of 01.01.2017) 

 

 

Enrolment fee     CHF 2’000 one-time 

 

School fees Pre-School and Kindergarten1 

Pre-School 3 half days (mornings only)   CHF   9’150 p.a. 

Pre-School 4 half days     CHF 10’200 p.a. 

Pre-School 5 half days     CHF 12’600 p.a. 

Pre-School 6 half days     CHF 15’150 p.a. 

Pre-School 7 half days     CHF 17’700 p.a. 

Pre-School 8 half days     CHF 19’650 p.a. 

Pre-School (full time)     CHF 19'650 p.a. 

 

Minimum programme 3 years olds = 3 mornings (Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday) 

Minimum programme 4 years olds = 5 mornings 

 

 

School fees Kindergarten2 and Primary School1 

Kindergarten      CHF 20'850 p.a. 

Grades 1 – 4       CHF 21'750 p.a. 

Grades 5 & 6      CHF 23’850 p.a. 

 

 

Expenses 

Primary school and Kindergarten2   CHF 600 p.a. 

Pre-School and Kindergarten1   CHF 300 p.a. 

Forest school additional fee    CHF 300 p.a. 

 

 

School fee reductions (for private payers only) 

For the second child     10% 

For the third child     20% 

 

Catering      CHF 12 per meal 

 

After school activities and club   Please request a separate price list. 

 

School fees1 

The above school fees include a reduction of CHF 500 for pupils whose families reside within the 

county of Zug and who attend either Kindergarten or Primary school. Please note this does not 

apply to families who live outside Zug – their annual fees will be CHF 500 more than shown 

above. 

 

Four-Forest Bilingual International School reserves the right to amend the school fees as deemed 

necessary for a new school year. S.E.& O. 
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